Illinois law.

Section 315.80  Registration Requirements for Out-of-State Laser Facilities 

a)	Whenever any Class 3b or Class 4 laser system is to be brought into this State, for any temporary use, the person proposing to bring the laser system into this State shall: 

1)	Register the installation and laser systems in accordance with Section 315.60. 

2)	Give written notice to the Agency at least 10 working days before the laser system is to be used in this State.  The notice shall: 

A)	Include the nature, duration and scope of use; 

B)	Include the exact locations where the laser system is to be used; and 

C)	Comply with all applicable requirements of this Part. 

b)	A pre-operational inspection by the Agency of the out-of-state laser system may be required within 24 hours prior to the laser system being used in this State. 
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